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ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to examine the relationship between job satisfaction and
psychological health among female employees at Ministry of Youth and Sports,
Putrajaya. The data will be collected by using questionnaires. This sample of this study
consisted of 175 female employees at Ministry of Youth and Sports, Putrajaya. Job
satisfaction will be assessed by using the Job Satisfaction Survey (JSS; Spector, 1985)
and psychological health will be assessed by using the General Health Questionnaire 28
(GHQ; Goldberg 1978). There are 2 statistical analyses which are descriptive statistics
and inferential statistics. Descriptive statistics will be used for assessing the percentages,
mean, mode and standard deviation and inferential statistics, Spearman Correlation will
be used to identify whether there is any relationship job satisfaction and psychological
health. The result of this study show that there is a significant relationship between job
satisfaction and psychological health among female employees at Ministry of Youth and
Sports, Putrajaya. Job satisfaction and psychological are important causes of employee’s
health. When employees are satisfied with their job, they are more productive and tend to
be healthier and it could be a vice versa.

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ii
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION iii
ABSTRACT iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENT vii
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES xii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1  Background of Study 1
1.2 Statement of the Problem 2
1.3 Research Questions 2
1.4 Research Objectives 3
1.5  Research Hypothesis 3
1.6  Significant of the Study 3
1.7 Delimitations 4
1.8  Limitations 5
1.9 Definition of Terms 5
1.9.1 Job Satisfaction 5

1.9.2 Psychological Health 3

1.9.3 Female Employees 6
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 7
2.1  Introduction 7

2.2 Job Satisfaction T

Vi



2.3

2.4
2.5
2.6

2.2.1 Pay

2.2.2 Promotion

2.2.3 Supervision

2.2.4 Fringe Benefits

2.2.5 Contingent Rewards
2.2.6 Operating Procedure
2.2.7 Co Workers

2.2.8 Nature of Works

2.2.9 Communication
Psychological Health

2.3.1 Anxiety and Insomnia
2.3.2  Social Dysfunction
2.3.3 Severe Depression
Job Satisfaction and Psychological Health
Conceptual Frameworks

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5
3.6
3.7

Introduction

Research Design

Sampling

3.3.1 Population

3.3.2 Sample Size

Instrumentation

3.4.1 Section A: Demographic Profile

3.4.2 Section B: Job Satisfaction Survey (JSS)
3.43 Section C: General Health Questionnaire 28 (GHQ-28)
Pilot Study

Data Collection Procedure

Data Analysis

Vil

o o e oo o©

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
15
15

17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
21
23



