# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN JOB SATISFACTION AND PSYCHOLOGICAL HEALTH AMONG FEMALE EMPLOYEES AT MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SPORTS, PUTRAJAYA

### **NUR SYAHIRAH BINTI ROSLI**

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Sport Management (Hons.)** 

**Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation** 

**July 2018** 

## **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I, Nur Syahirah Bt Rosli, hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substances for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated. I absolved Universiti Teknologi Mara and its Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation from any blame as a result of my work.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Name of Student

Nur Syahirah Binti Rosli

Student I.D. No.

2015141005

Programme

Bachelor of Sport Management (Hons.) – SR 241

Faculty

Sport Science and Recreation

Thesis

Relationship Between Job Satisfaction And

Psychological Health Among Female Employees at

Ministry of Youth and Sports, Putrajaya

Signature of Student

NAPR

Date

July 2018

### **ABSTRACT**

The aim of this study is to examine the relationship between job satisfaction and psychological health among female employees at Ministry of Youth and Sports, Putrajaya. The data will be collected by using questionnaires. This sample of this study consisted of 175 female employees at Ministry of Youth and Sports, Putrajaya. Job satisfaction will be assessed by using the Job Satisfaction Survey (JSS; Spector, 1985) and psychological health will be assessed by using the General Health Questionnaire 28 (GHQ; Goldberg 1978). There are 2 statistical analyses which are descriptive statistics and inferential statistics. Descriptive statistics will be used for assessing the percentages, mean, mode and standard deviation and inferential statistics, Spearman Correlation will be used to identify whether there is any relationship job satisfaction and psychological health. The result of this study show that there is a significant relationship between job satisfaction and psychological health among female employees at Ministry of Youth and Sports, Putrajaya. Job satisfaction and psychological are important causes of employee's health. When employees are satisfied with their job, they are more productive and tend to be healthier and it could be a vice versa.

# TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page		
LETT	ii			
AUT	iii			
ABST	ГКАСТ	iv		
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	v		
TAB	LE OF CONTENT	vii		
LIST	T OF TABLES	X		
LIST	OF FIGURES	xii		
СНА	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1		
1.1	Background of Study	1		
1.2	Statement of the Problem			
1.3	Research Questions			
1.4	Research Objectives			
1.5	Research Hypothesis			
1.6	Significant of the Study			
1.7	Delimitations			
1.8	Limitations			
1.9	Definition of Terms	5		
	1.9.1 Job Satisfaction	5		
	1.9.2 Psychological Health	5		
	1.9.3 Female Employees	6		
CII	ADTED TWO. I ITED ATIIDE DEVIEW	7		
	HAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Introduction  Leb Setisfaction			
2.2	Job Satisfaction			

	2.2.1	Pay	8
	2.2.2	Promotion	8
	2.2.3	Supervision	8
	2.2.4	Fringe Benefits	9
	2.2.5	Contingent Rewards	9
	2.2.6	Operating Procedure	10
	2.2.7	Co Workers	10
	2.2.8	Nature of Works	11
	2.2.9	Communication	11
2.3	B Psychological Health		12
	2.3.1	Anxiety and Insomnia	12
	2.3.2	Social Dysfunction	13
	2.3.3	Severe Depression	13
2.4	Job Satisfaction and Psychological Health		14
2.5	Conceptual Frameworks		15
2.6	Concl	usion	15
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY			17
3.1	Introd	uction	17
3.2	Research Design		17
3.3	Samp	ling	18
	3.3.1	Population	18
	3.3.2	Sample Size	18
3.4	Instru	mentation	19
	3.4.1	Section A: Demographic Profile	19
	3.4.2	Section B: Job Satisfaction Survey (JSS)	19
	3.4.3	Section C: General Health Questionnaire 28 (GHQ-28)	19
3.5	Pilot	Study	20
3.6	Data Collection Procedure 21		
3.7	Data Analysis 23		